## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clariant International Ltd.	08/26/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited
Street Address:	Citco Building, Wickhams Cay
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 662, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	VGX

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca
Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony A. Bisulca

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2007DE106-assign-CIL-BVI-doc20090915104202#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0972 CH \$40.00

500962178

2007DE106

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-

4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of a United States Patent Application

No. 12/526,997 which was filed on August 13, 2009.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized

under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco

Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires an

assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd.

hereby assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, its entire right, title, and

interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this

26<sup>th</sup> day of August 2009.

Clariant International Ltd.

Bv.

Andreas Walde

General Counsel

Bv:

Peter Zimmermann Corporate Counsel

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 09/15/2009**